# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Scott M Conway	10/27/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PACCAR Inc	
Street Address:	777 106th Avenue NE	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	ate/Country: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code: 98004		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29250091

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2149813335

Email: mdehaemer@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J DeHaemer
Address Line 1: 717 N Harwood Dr
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J DeHaemer, Jr

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Executed\_Assignment\_Conway#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_Conway#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_Conway#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018466 FRAME: 0140

500172959

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott M. CONWAY of 705 Crested Butte Trail, Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas 75028, U.S.A. and Dwayne JACKSON of 100 NE 161<sup>st</sup>. N, Miami Beach (Dade County), Florida 33162, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design for a **HEADLAMP HOUSING** for which we are about to make application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed by us on the following dates:

Scott M. Conway	10/27/2006
	Date Declaration Signed
Dwayne Jackson	
•	Date Declaration Signed

and which is identified by Attorney Docket No. 12204/15201.

WHEREAS, <u>PACCAR Inc</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 777 106th Avenue, N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98004, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNMENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 12204/15201 (06-PB-01)

PAGE 1 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 018466 FRAME: 0141 We also covenant that no assignment, sales agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha	we hereunto set my hand thisday of
OCTOBER , 2006.	latt ~1
	Stoll Court
	Scott M. ĆONWAY / / // Assignor/Inventor
State of TEXAS	§
County of Denton	§ § ss. §
BEFORE ME,	Tulie Byrom, Notary Public,
on this day personally appeared	Scott M. Conway Name of Signer
known to me	Tulie Byyom -OR-
proved to me on the oath of	-OR-
•	Name of Credible Witness
proved to me through	Description of Identity Card or Document
to be the person whose name is subscrib	bed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she executed the same for the purpos	
	of office this 27th day of October A.D., 2006.
Given under my hand and seal of	of office this <u>2 1</u> , day of <u>Corolegy</u> A.D., <u>2006.</u>
	1/il R
Modellebelektermuniming	Signature of Notary Public
JULIE BYROM	
COMMISSION EXPIRES:	

PAGE 2 OF 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha	ive	he	ereunto set my hand thisday of
			Dwayne Jackson Assignor/Inventor
State of TEXAS	§ §	ç	SS.
County of	§	•	
BEFORE ME,			Name of Notary Public,
on this day personally appeared		_]	Dwayne Jackson Name of Signer
☐ known to me			-O
$\square$ proved to me on the oath of			Name of Credible Witness
□ proved to me through _			Description of Identity Card or Document
to be the person whose name is subscrib he/she executed the same for the purpos			the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me th
Given under my hand and seal of	of o	ffi	fice this day ofA.D., <u>2006.</u>
NOTARY SEAL			Signature of Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 12204/15201 (06-PB-01)

**RECORDED: 11/01/2006** 

PAGE 3 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 018466 FRAME: 0143